ua
l r

ep
or

t |
 2

01
9-

20

Particulars Note

As at date of transition 1 April 2018 As at 31 March 2019

Previous
GAAP#

Adjustment
on

transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS Previous
GAAP#

Adjustment
on

transition to
Ind AS

Ind AS

Liabilities

Total
Liabilities

19,22,68,263 (1,17,18,490) 18,05,49,773 71,85,16,276 (1,30,42,042) 70,54,74,234

EQUITY
Equity
share
capital

16 10,81,80,000 10,81,80,000 10,81,80,000 10,81,80,000

Other
Equity

17 16,38,43,740 1,17,18,490 17,55,62,230 17,90,43,040 1,30,42,042 19,20,85,082

Total Equity 27,20,23,740 1,17,18,490 28,37,42,230 28,72,23,040 1,30,42,042 30,02,65,082

Total
Liabilities
and Equity

46,42,92,003 - 46,42,92,003 1,00,57,39,316 - 1,00,57,39,316

N
otes form

ing part of the financial statem
ents

25
th annual report | 2019-20

Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 1 April 2019*
(Amount in `)

Sr.
no. Particulars Note Previous

GAAP #

Adjustment
on transition

to
Ind AS

Ind AS

I. Revenue from operations
Interest Income 18 5,09,64,320 - 5,09,64,320
Fees and commission Income 20 79,77,149 - 79,77,149
Total Revenue from operations 5,89,41,469 - 5,89,41,469

Other Income 50,573 - 50,573
Total Income 5,89,92,042 - 5,89,92,042

II. Expenses
Finance Costs 22 1,14,13,135 - 1,14,13,135
Impairment on financial instruments 23 23,76,330 - 23,76,330
Employee Benefits Expenses 24 15,33,420 - 15,33,420
Depreciation, amortization and impairment 25 2,863 - 2,863
Others expenses 26 13,69,545 - 13,69,545
Total Expenses 1,66,95,293 - 1,66,95,293

Profit before exceptional items and tax (I - II) 4,22,96,749 - 4,22,96,749
Exceptional items - - -

III. Profit Before Tax 4,22,96,749 - 4,22,96,749

IV. Tax Expense:
Current Tax 9 1,22,00,000 - 1,22,00,000
Deferred Tax 9 55,596 - 55,596
Net tax expense 1,21,44,404 - 1,21,44,404

V. Profit After Tax for the period (III - IV) 3,01,52,345 - 3,01,52,345

* Ind AS 101 requires reconciliations of its equity reported in accordance with previous GAAP to its equity in
accordance with Ind AS and a reconciliation to its total comprehensive income in accordance with Ind AS for the
latest period in the entity’s most recent annual financial statements. The company has chosen to provide
reconciliation of amount reported in accordance with previous GAAP to amount reported under Ind AS for each
line item of balance sheet and statement of profit and loss as an additional disclosure.